Multi-Power ®Air Presses
Cut-away view
of force multiplying
Multi-Power® principle
FABCO-AIR, Inc. ■ 3716 N.E. 49TH Avenue ■ Gainesville, FL 32609-1699
■ Telephone (352) 373-3578  ■ FAX (352) 375-8024  ■ E-Mail: fabco@fabco-air.com
■ Web Site http://www.fabco-air.com
CATALOG  FP165M DIXON 05-06

Speed & Shock Control Seal Kit
Buna N Viton
FHS-SK FHS-SKVModel Number Code
.56
B
F – See formula
in Power Cyl.
Selection Guide
opposite page
.81
How to Order an Air Press
1. Specify Power Cylinder
2. Specify Open Width
3. Specify Stroke
4. Specify Frame Plate Height
5. Specify Options
Order sensors, brackets, tanks, control valves
and other accessories as separate items.
Example:
F55 – A x 2 – 14 – MR
55 Sq. in. effective piston area, 5-1/2" Open
Width, 2" stroke, 14" high frame plates and
Male Rod Thread.
How to Order a Power Cylinder Only
1. Specify Power Cylinder
2. Specify Open Width
3. Specify Stroke
4. Specify Options
Example:
F38 – B x 1 – C
38 Sq. in. effective piston area,
7" Open Width, 1" stroke, and
Rubber Bumper on Rod End.
Universal O'Ring Seal Kits
Buna N Viton
F19-SK F19-SKV
F38-SK F38-SKV
F55-SK F55-SKV
F72-SK F72-SKV
F93-SK F93-SKV
Order Seals for Option –HS as a
separate item as shown below.
1.00 Wrench flats
Standard Female Rod End
1/2–13
Tie Rod Nuts 1.91
7.00 Dia.
.75
.313
.314
1.94
.158
.163
See chart on
opposite page
A 5.50
4.75
.38
.44
3/8 NPT
Retract Port
3/8 - 16 x .75 Dp.
4 Places
5.25 Dia.
3/8 NPT
Power Extend Port
1.250 ± .001
3/4 - 16 x 1.25 Dp.
Lockring groove for locating the
Nonrotating (Ram Guide) Option –NR

on a 4-stage Multi-Power®
Cylinder (left)
Sensor & Clamp Ordering Guide
Warning!  Do not exceed sensor ratings. Permanent damage to sensor
may occur. Power supply polarity MUST be observed for proper
operation of sensors. See wiring diagrams included with each sensor.
Length 2 Meter 5 Meter
Part No. CFC-2M-12 CFC-5M-12
Female Cordsets for
Quick Disconnect Sensors
Electrical Characteristics
5-240 VDC/VAC, 1 Amp Max., 30 Watt Max., SPST N.O., 3.0 Voltage Drop
Sourcing, PNP, 6-24 VDC, 1.0 Amp Max., 0.5 Voltage Drop
Sinking, NPN, 6-24 VDC,  1.0 Amp Max., 0.5 Voltage Drop
Quick Disconnect
Part Number
749-000-504
749-000-531
749-000-532
Prewired 9 ft.
Part Number
749-000-004
749-000-031
749-000-032
Product
Type
Reed Switch
Electronic
Electronic
LED Lighted Magnetic Piston Position Sensors
Sensor Temperature Range:  –20° to +80° C (–4° to +176° F)
749 Series Sensor
Sensor
LED Indicator
Tie Rod Clamp
Quick disconnect sensors
are available with 2 and 5
meter female cordsets
WARNING
This Cylinder is Equipped with a Magnetic
Piston for use with Magnetically Operated
Sensors. Other Magnetic Sensitive Devices
Should be kept at a Distance to Avoid Inad-
vertent Operation
Provisions for operator protection are always the full responsibility of the user
Page 9
Air/Oil Tanks
How they work
Air-Oil Tanks are used in conjunction with
Option –HS Hydraulic Shock Control.
These tanks provide a place to contain the
fluid that is transferred to and from the
power cylinder.
One Speed Circuit (below right)
Single tank models, used with a flow control
valve, give speed control of the hydraulic
fluid in one direction, and allow rapid flow in
the opposite direction.
Thus, when used on an
air press, the "ram-down"
speed can be slowed to a
desired rate leaving "ram-
up" at full speed.
Use the convenient
ordering guide at the right
to select the appropriate
4" diameter Air/Oil Tank.
Power Stroke Order Part Overall
Cylinder Up to Number Tank Height
F19 2 SAO-4 x 11 14.00
4 SAO-4 x 14 17.00
6 SAO-4 x 17 20.00
F38 2 SAO-4 x 11 14.00
4 SAO-4 x 14 17.00
6 SAO-4 x 17 20.00
F55 2 SAO-4 x 11 14.00
4 SAO-4 x 14 17.00
6 SAO-4 x 17 20.00
F72 2 SAO-4 x 11 14.00
4 SAO-4 x 14 17.00
6 SAO-4 x 17 20.00
F93 2 SAO-4 x 11 14.00
4 SAO-4 x 14 17.00
6 SAO-4 x 17 20.00
Air-Oil Tank Ordering Guide
Overall
Tank
Height
Tank
Height
Port
Port
Application Tips
Two Speed & Shock Control
Single Air/Oil Tank with sequence,
needle and shut-off valves give:
1. Rapid "Ram Down" stroke.
2. Automatic switch to controlled rate
when resistance is met and pressure
builds up.
3. Fluid catches cylinder when built-up
forces are suddenly released (such as
in punching applications), thus
controlling the shock that could
otherwise occur.
One Speed Circuit
A single Air/Oil Tank and flow control
valve give hydraulic control with speed
control on "Ram Down" with rapid
"Ram Reverse."
Can be used with your Multi-Power®
Air Press with Option –HS
Single Tank
Air/Oil Unit
Air Supply
Muffler
Shut-off – 2-way, oil
Air Supply
Sequence Valve
Model No's.
RV-1 or RV-2
(see page 10) Power Cylinder Power Cylinder
Flow Control Models
FC-38 or FC-12
(see page 10)
Muffler
Directional Control
4-Way Air Valve
(See page 10)
Single Tank
Air/Oil Unit
4. Automatic return to rapid rate on "Ram
Up" stroke.
This concept can be used with your
Multi-Power® Air Press with Option –HS
Always use 2-hand,
anti tie-down systems
for operator safety!
Consult your local
distributor for  infor-
mation  and product
availability.
12-1-99 Specifications subject to change without notice or incurring obligations
Needle Valve
Model No's
FCB-38 or FCB-12
(see page 10)
Directional Control